

## Butwal Sub-Metropolitan City Office of the Municipal Executive

Butwal, Rupandehi

LumbiniProvince, Nepal

## **Invitation for Bid**

Date of Publication: 2080/12/30 B.S.

1.0 Butwal Sub-Metropolitan City, Butwal, Rupandehi, invites bids from eligible and qualified bidders for the followings construction works.

| S.N | Contract<br>No.                      | Description of<br>works  | Specific<br>Nature of<br>Similar<br>Work<br>Experience<br>(NRs) | Average<br>Annual<br>Turnover<br>(NRs) | Bid<br>Security<br>Amount<br>(NRs) | Bid<br>Docume<br>nt Price<br>(NRs) | Last date of<br>Bid<br>Submission<br>and Time | Date of Bid<br>Opening<br>and Time           |
|-----|--------------------------------------|--|---|--|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|---|--|
| 1.  | 27/080/81<br>/BSMC/<br>Works/<br>NCB | Construction of<br>B.P- Pushpala-<br>Surya Prasad<br>Pradhan<br>Memorial<br>Park., Butwal-<br>11,Rupandehi | 10.28<br>Milion   | 38.60<br>Million                       | 7,20,000.00                        | 5,000.00                           | 2081/01/30<br>B.S<br>Time upto<br>12.00hrs    | 2081/01/30<br>B.S.<br>Time upto<br>13.00 hrs |

2.0 Information to deposit the cost of bidding document and bid bond in the bank:

| Office Name         | Butwal Sub-Metropolitan City, Butwal |                              |  |  |  |  |  |
|---------------------|--------------------------------------|------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Office Code No.     | 801054801                            |                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| RajaswaKhata No.    | 3120100301010002                     |                              |  |  |  |  |  |
| Deposit Account No. | 3120100303000002                     | RastriyaBanijya Bank, Butwal |  |  |  |  |  |

3.0 Bidders have to submit their bid electronically through e-procurement section of PPMO's website <u>http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> (online) only.

4.0 Pre-bid Meeting shall be held at <u>Urban Infrastructure Development Division</u>, Date : 2081/01/20 Time 13:00 <u>hrs</u>

- 5.0 Any Condition so far not cover shall be as per Public Procurement Act 2063 (including all amendment), and Public Procurement Regulation 2077 of Butwal Sub Metropolitan City. Any amendments in tender notice shall publish in e-procurement section of PPMO's website <u>http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp</u> and in Office notice board.
- 6.0 Butwal Sub-Metropolitan City, Butwal, Rupandehi reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, and to annul the process and reject all bids at any time prior to contract award.

Procurement Unit Butwal Sub-Metropolitan City Butwal, Rupandehi